ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD December 5, 1986

| WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC., a Delaware Corporation |)) |
|---|-------------|
| Petitioner, | |
| v. | PCB 86-109 |
| MCHENRY COUNTY BOARD, |)) |
| Respondent, | ,) |
| and |)) |
| MCHENRY COUNTY CONCERNED CITIZENS AND MCHENRY COUNTY DEFENDERS, |))) |
| Cross-Petitioners, |) |
| v. |) |
| MCHENRY COUNTY BOARD and WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, |))) |
| Cross-Respondents. | , |
| ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. Marlin): | |
| The July 25, 1986 decision of the McHenry County Board denying site-suitability approval to Waste Management of Illinois, Inc. for a new regional pollution control facility is | |

IT IS SO ORDERED.

hereby affirmed.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the 52 day of Leember, 1986, by a vote of 6-0.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board